
OUT-OF-STATE 
RESIDENTS 
Scholarships scholarships.msstate.edu 

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Non-Residents without Test Scores/Test Optional 

Non-Resident Scholarship 9th-11th Grade High School GPA 

3.5-3.749 $8,500 

3.75-4.1 $12,000 

Higher than 4.1 $15,000 

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Non-Residents with Test Scores 
Automatically awarded upon admission to MSU based on 9th-11th grade high school GPA and test scores. 
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ACT 
Score 

22-23 

 SAT 
Score 

1100-1150 

9th-11th 
Grade 
High 
School GPA 

3.00-3.49 

Freshman 
Academic 
Excellence 
Scholarship 

$1,500 

Non-
Resident 
Tuition 
Scholarship 

$7,000 

Total 
Freshman 
Academic and 
Non-Resident 
Tuition 

$8,500 

24-26 1160-1250 3.00-3.49 $2,000 $7,000 $9,000 

27-29 1260-1350 3.00-3.49 $3,000 $11,000 $14,000 

30-32 1360-1440 3.00-3.49 $5,000 $12,000 $17,000 

33-36 1450-1600 3.00-3.49 $5,000 $13,000 $18,000 

Additional Scholarships 
Other academic, performance, leadership & service, 

departmental, private, and highly competitive scholarships 

are available. Some may be stacked with academic scholarships. 

To be considered for additional scholarships, submit the 

General Scholarship Application through your myState 

account by December 1, 2022 (priority date). 

For a full listing of available scholarships and details, 
visit scholarships.msstate.edu. 

Mississippi State accepts the SAT/ACT through the 
February test date of a student's senior year of high school. 
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Combined 
Annual 
Scholarships 
Amount 

$8,500 
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25 
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27-29 

30-32 

33-36 

SAT 
Score 

1100-1150 

1160-1190 

1200-1220 
1230-1250 

1260-1350 

1360-1440 

1450-1600 

9th-11th 
Grade 
High 
School GPA 

3.50+ 

3.50+ 

3.50+ 
3.50+ 

3.50+ 

3.50+ 

3.50+ 

Freshman 
Academic 
Excellence 
Scholarship 

$1,500 

$2,000 

$2,000 
$2,000 

$3,000 

$5,000 

$5,000 

Non-
Resident 
Tuition 
Scholarship 

$7,000 

$7,000 

$8,500 

$11,000 

$11,000 

$12,000 

$16,000 

Colvard 
Future 
Leader 
Scholarship 

$1,000 

$1,500 

$1,500 

$2,000 

$2,000 

$4,000 
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Superscoring accepted | Amounts subject to change | 2023-2024 Academic Year  • Renewable annually up to 8 semesters based on MSU GPA 

AFFORDABLE TUITION 
 

  

 

 Yearly Tuition for Fall and Spring Semesters 
In-State Tuition & Fees $9,398 
Housing & Meal Plan* $10,964 
Total for In-State $20,362 
Non-Resident Tuition & Fees $25,444 
Housing & Meal Plan* $10,964 
Total for Non-Resident $36,408 

Additional out-of-pocket expenses vary by student for books, supplies, personal, and transportation. 
An average, annual estimate for these expenses is $6,745. Tuition and Fees listed are for the 2022-2023 
academic year and are subject to change without notice by  the Board of Trustees-Mississippi State 
Institutions of Higher Learning. Amounts listed are the Primary Expenses for MSU and are all 
required for each entering freshman. 

*This is the estimated average cost of lodging and meals for students in the 2022-2023 academic year. 

 
Non-Resident Military

Tuition Waiver 

100% of the non-resident portion* of 
tuition is waived for veterans, active duty 
service members, and their dependents. 

*If awarded the Non-Resident Military Tuition Waiver, 
you will still be eligible for the Freshman Academic Excellence 
and the Colvard Future Leader Scholarships. You would not 
receive the Non-Resident Tuition Scholarship and other 
Non-Resident specific scholarships. 

updated 9.02.2022 

https://scholarships.msstate.edu
https://scholarships.msstate.edu


MISSISSIPPI 
RESIDENTS 
Scholarships scholarships.msstate.edu 

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Mississippi Students 
Automatically  awarded  upon  MSU  admission based on 9th-11th grade  high school  GPA  and test scores. 

9th-11th Freshman Colvard Combined 
Grade Academic Future Annual + =ACT SAT  High Excellence Leader Scholarships 

Score Score School GPA Scholarship Scholarship Amount 

20-23 3.00+ $1,500 $1,500 

24 3.00+ $2,000 $1,000 $3,000 

25-26 1200-1250 3.00+ $2,000 $1,500 $3,500 

27-29 1260-1350 3.00+ $3,000 $2,000 $5,000 
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30-32 1360-1440 3.00+ $5,000 $2,000 $7,000 

33-36 1450-1600 3.00+ $5,000 $4,000 $9,000 

Superscoring accepted | Amounts subject to change | 2023-2024 Academic Year  • Renewable Annually up to 8 semesters based on MSU GPA 

Additional Scholarships 
Other academic, performance, leadership & service, 
departmental, private, and highly competitive scholarships 
are available. Some may be stacked with Academic Excellence 
and Colvard Future Leader Scholarships. To be considered 
for additional scholarships, submit the General Scholarship 
Application through your myState account by December 1, 2022 
(priority date). 

For a full listing of available scholarships and 
details, visit scholarships.msstate.edu. 

Mississippi State accepts the SAT/ACT through 
the February test date of a student's senior year 
of high school.

Remember: MTAG, MESG, and HELP are grants available for qualified Mississippi residents through msfinancialaid.org  

AFFORDABLE TUITION 
Yearly Tuition for Fall & Spring Semesters 

$9,398 In-State Tuition & Fees 
Housing & Meal Plan* $10,964 
Total for In-State $20,362 

Additional out-of-pocket expenses vary by student for books, supplies, personal, 
and transportation. An average, annual estimate for these expenses is $6,745. 
Tuition and Fees listed are for the 2022-2023 academic year and are subject to 
change without notice by  the Board of Trustees-Mississippi State Institutions 
of Higher Learning. Amounts listed are the Primary Expenses for MSU and 
are all required for each entering freshman. 

*This is the estimated average cost of lodging and meals for students in the 2022-2023 
academic year. 

Mississippi's 
“Best Value  College” 

−  SmartAsset 2022 

updated 9.2.2022 

https://msfinancialaid.org
https://scholarships.msstate.edu
https://scholarships.msstate.edu



