OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENTS



Scholarships scholarships.msstate.edu

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Non-Residents without Test Scores/Test Optional

9th-11th Grade High School GPA	Non-Resident Scholarship
3.5-3.749	\$8,500
3.75-4.1	\$12,000
Higher than 4.1	\$15,000

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Non-Residents with Test Scores

Automatically awarded upon admission to MSU based on 9th-11th grade high school GPA and test scores.

	ACT Score	SAT Score	9th-11th Grade High School GPA	Freshman Academic Excellence Scholarship	Non- Resident Tuition Scholarship	Total Freshman Academic and Non-Resident Tuition
5.43	22-23	1100-1150	3.00-3.49	\$1,500	\$7,000	\$8,500
5	24-26	1160-1250	3.00-3.49	\$2,000	\$7,000	\$9,000
J. J.	27-29	1260-1350	3.00-3.49	\$3,000	\$11,000	\$14,000
5	30-32	1360-1440	3.00-3.49	\$5,000	\$12,000	\$17,000
1	33-36	1450-1600	3.00-3.49	\$5,000	\$13,000	\$18,000

Additional Scholarships

Other academic, performance, leadership & service, departmental, private, and highly competitive scholarships are available. Some may be stacked with academic scholarships. To be considered for additional scholarships, submit the General Scholarship Application through your myState account by December 1, 2022 (priority date).

For a full listing of available scholarships and details, visit scholarships.msstate.edu.

Mississippi State accepts the SAT/ACT through the February test date of a student's senior year of high school.

ACT Score	SAT Score	9th-11th Grade High School GPA	Freshman Academic Excellence Scholarship	Non- Resident Tuition Scholarship	Colvard Future Leader Scholarship	Combined Annual Scholarships Amount
22-23	1100-1150	3.50+	\$1,500	\$7,000	N/A	\$8,500
24	1160-1190	3.50+	\$2,000	\$7,000	\$1,000	\$10,000
25	1200-1220	3.50+	\$2,000	\$8,500	\$1,500	\$12,000
26	1230-1250	3.50+	\$2,000	\$11,000	\$1,500	\$14,500
27-29	1260-1350	3.50+	\$3,000	\$11,000	\$2,000	\$16,000
30-32	1360-1440	3.50+	\$5,000	\$12,000	\$2,000	\$19,000
33-36	1450-1600	3.50+	\$5,000	\$16,000	\$4,000	\$25,000

Superscoring accepted | Amounts subject to change | 2023-2024 Academic Year • Renewable annually up to 8 semesters based on MSU GPA

IF GPA IS 3.5 OR HIGHER

AFFORDABLE TUITION

Yearly Tuition for Fall and Spring Semesters

Total for Non-Resident	\$36,408
Housing & Meal Plan*	\$10,964
Non-Resident Tuition & Fees	\$25,444
Total for In-State	\$20,362
Housing & Meal Plan*	\$10,964
In-State Tuition & Fees	\$9,398

Additional out-of-pocket expenses vary by student for books, supplies, personal, and transportation. An average, annual estimate for these expenses is \$6,745. Tuition and Fees listed are for the 2022-2023 academic year and are subject to change without notice by the Board of Trustees-Mississippi State Institutions of Higher Learning. Amounts listed are the Primary Expenses for MSU and are all required for each entering freshman.

*This is the estimated average cost of lodging and meals for students in the 2022-2023 academic year.

NON-RESIDENT MILITARY TUITION WAIVER

100% of the non-resident portion* of tuition is waived for veterans, active duty service members, and their dependents.

*If awarded the Non-Resident Military Tuition Waiver, you will still be eligible for the Freshman Academic Excellence and the Colvard Future Leader Scholarships. You would not receive the Non-Resident Tuition Scholarship and other Non-Resident specific scholarships.

updated 9.02.2022

MISSISSIPPI RESIDENTS



Scholarships scholarships.msstate.edu

Freshman Academic Scholarships for Mississippi Students

Automatically awarded upon MSU admission based on 9th-11th grade high school GPA and test scores.

ACT Score	SAT Score	9th-11th Grade High School GPA	Freshman Academic Excellence Scholarship	•	Colvard Future Leader Scholarship	•	Combined Annual Scholarships Amount
20-23	1030-1150	3.00+	\$1,500		N/A		\$1,500
24	1160-1190	3.00+	\$2,000	GHER	\$1,000		\$3,000
25-26	1200-1250	3.00+	\$2,000	OR HIGHER	\$1,500		\$3,500
27-29	1260-1350	3.00+	\$3,000	3.57	\$2,000		\$5,000
30-32	1360-1440	3.00+	\$5,000	GPA IS	\$2,000		\$7,000
33-36	1450-1600	3.00+	\$5,000	Ħ	\$4,000		\$9,000

Superscoring accepted | Amounts subject to change | 2023-2024 Academic Year • Renewable Annually up to 8 semesters based on MSU GPA

Additional Scholarships

Other academic, performance, leadership & service, departmental, private, and highly competitive scholarships are available. Some may be stacked with Academic Excellence and Colvard Future Leader Scholarships. To be considered for additional scholarships, submit the General Scholarship Application through your myState account by December 1, 2022 (priority date).

For a full listing of available scholarships and details, visit scholarships.msstate.edu.

Mississippi State accepts the SAT/ACT through the February test date of a student's senior year of high school.

Remember: MTAG, MESG, and HELP are grants available for qualified Mississippi residents through msfinancialaid.org

AFFORDABLE TUITION

Yearly Tuition for Fall & Spring Semesters

In-State Tuition & Fees	\$9,398
Housing & Meal Plan*	\$10,964
Total for In-State	\$20,362

Additional out-of-pocket expenses vary by student for books, supplies, personal, and transportation. An average, annual estimate for these expenses is \$6,745. Tuition and Fees listed are for the 2022-2023 academic year and are subject to change without notice by the Board of Trustees-Mississippi State Institutions of Higher Learning. Amounts listed are the Primary Expenses for MSU and are all required for each entering freshman.

*This is the estimated average cost of lodging and meals for students in the 2022-2023 academic year.



Mississippi's "Best Value College"

- SmartAsset 2022